www.ktoutdoor.com
11-400110-02 TITAN 305 PUSH SWEEPER 09/90 to 05/95 IPL 224324 Page 1 of 4

General Assembly

K&T Saw Shop 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983



www.ktoutdoor.com
11-400110-02 TITAN 305 PUSH SWEEPER 09/90 to 05/95 IPL 224324 Page 2 of 4

General Assembly

Ref # Part Number Qty Description

1 224591 1 Upper Handle

2 224592 4 Screw 1/4-20 x 1-1/4" Slotted Truss Hd.

3 224593 1 Lower Handle

4 224508 6 Hex Nut1/4-20

5 224634 4 Lockwasher 1/4" Internal Tooth

6 224595 6 Screw 1/4" x 1" Slotted Truss Head Type BT

7 224596 2 Height Adjustment Nut - Half

8 224597 1 Seal - Hopper

9 224598 2 Bolt 5/16 - 18 x 4-1/2 Round Head Sq. Neck

10 224599 2 Bolt 5/16 - 18 x 5-1/2 Round Head Sq. Neck

11 224600 1 Rear Housing

12 224601 1 Main Broom Adjustment Knob

13 224602 2 Flat Washer 3/8"

14 224603 1 Setscrew Collar

15 224604 2 Screw #10 x 1" Slotted Hex Head Type BF

16 224502 15 Screw #10 x 3/4 PH, Pan Hd. Type BF

17 224605 1 Floor Seal - Rear

18 224606 1 Rear Seal Support Rod

19 224607 1 Axle

20 224608 2 Pivot Hub

21 224609 1 Wheel & Bearing Assembly Includes 1-Wheel
35128-01-6 and 2-Bearings 35109-00-8

22 224610 1 Wheel & Clutch Assembly

23 224611 2 Retaining Ring

24 224612 1 Hopper Handle

25 224613 1 Hopper

26 224614 1 Floor Blade

27 224615 1 Floor Blade Retainer

28 224616 4 Bearing - Wheel

29 224617 A/R Flat Washer 1/2"

30 224618 1 E-Ring External

31 224619 1 Brush Shaft Assembly

32 224620 2 Main Broom Half

33 224621 1 Bearing

34 224622 1 O-Ring

35 224623 6 Screw #10 x 1-3/4" PH, Pan Head Type A

36 224624 4 Serrated Hex Flange Nut 5/16

37 224625 2 Floor Seal - Sides

38 224626 1 Main Frame

39 224627 1 Caster Socket

40 224628 1 Caster Support

41 224629 1 Caster

42 224630 6 Screw 1/4 x 1-1/2 Hex Head Type AB

43 224631 2 Bolt 1/4-20 x 1-3/4 Round Head Sq. Neck

44 224632 1 Sidearm Mounting Bracket - Inner

45 224633 1 Sidearm Mounting Bracket - Outer

46 224634 2 Lockwasher 1/4"

47 224635 5 Screw #10 x 5/8" PH, Pan Head Type AB

K&T Saw Shop 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983



www.ktoutdoor.com
11-400110-02 TITAN 305 PUSH SWEEPER 09/90 to 05/95 IPL 224324 Page 3 of 4
Side Broom

N AN -

K&T Saw Shop 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983



www.ktoutdoor.com

11-400110-02 TITAN 305 PUSH SWEEPER 09/90 to 05/95 IPL 224324 Page 4 of 4
Side Broom

Ref # Part Number Qty Description

1 224636 2 Hairpin

2 224637 2 Clevis Pin

3 224508 2 Hex Nut1/4-20

4 224638 1 Stop Adjustment Knob

5 224639 1 Bolt 3/8 - 16 x 4" Round Head Sqg. Neck
6 224640 1 Threaded Insert 3/8"

7 224641 1 Stop Adjustment Foot

8 224642 1 Sidebroom Arm

9 224643 1 Flat Washer 1/2"

10 224644 1 Sidebroom Shatft

11 224622 2 O-Ring

12 224621 2 Bearing

13 224645 1 Sidebroom Cover

14 224646 1 Lock Washer 3/8"

15 224647 1 Hex Nut 3/8-16

16 224648 1 Sidebroom Bumper

17 224649 1 Sidebroom

18 224589 3 Flat Washer 1/4"

19 224634 3 Lock Washer 1/4"

20 224650 3 Screw 1/4 x 1" Slotted Pan Head Type AB
21 224651 2 Sidearm Bracket

22 224652 2 Bolt 1/4 - 20 x 3" Round Head Sq. Neck
23 224653 4 Belt Guide

24 224654 2 Spacer

25 224630 2 Screw 1/4 x 1-1/2 Hex Hd. Type AB

26 224655 1 Belt

27 224657 2 Lockwasher 1/4"

K&T Saw Shop 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983



